



Arts Commission

Donation of Philosopher by Kevin Au

Agenda Date: 6/8/2017 Agenda Item Number: File Number:17-0668

Type: recommendation Version: 2 Status: Filed

Title

Donation of **Philosopher** by Kevin Au

Recommended Action

Approve donation of **Philosopher** by Kevin Au and location for the sculpture.

Report

Issue:

Decision on the donation of **Philosopher** by Kevin Au, and direction on installation location.

Staff Contact:

Stephanie Johnson, Arts Program Manager, 360.709.2678

Presenter(s):

N/A

Background and Analysis:

Philosopher was part of the 2016/2017 Percival Plinth Project. The artist, Kevin Au, approached staff about donating the sculpture to the City at the conclusion of the exhibition. The Commission recommendation will go to the City Manager for formal approval of the gift. The dimensions of the steel sculpture are

72" x 17" x 16," and the work is valued at \$2000.00.

Neighborhood/Community Interests (if known):

N/A

Options:

- 1. Move to approve donation of **Philosopher** by Kevin Au and location for the sculpture.
- 2. Move to approve donation of **Philosopher** by Kevin Au without location recommendation.
- 3. Move to not approve donation of **Philosopher** by Kevin Au.

Financial Impact:

Approximately \$500 for pedestal supplies.

Attachments:

Type: recommendation Version: 2 Status: Filed

4 location options in City parks.